No.F.3(C-3)-SE-E(GL)/2011(L)
Government of Tripura
Directorate of Secondary Education
Estt.(Confirmation)Section.

Dated, Agartala, the 19/ 05 /2021

MEMO

The Finance Department’s Memo No. F.6(1)-FIN(PC)/2008 dated Agartala, 6
July,2011 is hereby circulated in cancellation of the earlier circulation No.F.3(C-3)-
SE-E(GL)/2011(L) dated 29-07-2011 of the School Education Department, issued in
connection with Training Incentive under Tripura State Civil Services(Revised
Pay)Rules,20009.

Enclo:- As stated @ —_ =
) b . \D P fz_)

(U.K.Chakma) _—
Director of Secondary Education,
Tripura

To

The all Heads of Offices and D.D.O,
Directorate of Secondary Education,
Government of Tripura for information.

Copy to:-

1. The Director of Elementary Education, Government of Tripura for kind
information.
2. The Deputy Secretary, Finance Department for kind information.
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(U.K.Chakma)
Director of Secondary Education,
Tripura



GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

No.F.6(1)-FIN(PC) /2008 Agartala, 6 ‘J'Ul\y 201

MEMORANDUM

Subject : Traiming Incentive under Tripura State Civil Services
(Revised Pay) Rules, 2009 - clarification thereon.

In Rule-13 under the 1TSCS (RP) Rules, 2009 Government in the
Finance Department, in supersession/ modification of all existing orders;
imntroduced a training incentive with lump-sum grant w.e.f. 01-01-2009
in respect of some categories of employees vide Notilication No.F.6(1)-
FIN(PC)/2009 dated 05-05-2009 and subsequent Notiflication ol even
number dated 06-01-2011.

2. Now, clarification has been sought from some quarters as to
whether training incentive would be admissible in the form of one
advance increment during period 01-01-1996 to 31-12-2008 in cases of

the following employees :

(1) A concernced employee who had obtained training in the year
1996 and thereafter was appointed on fixed pay basis during
period from 01-01-1996 to 31-12-2008 but brought to

. regular appointment after 31-12-2008;

(11) A concerned employee appointed on f{ixed pay basis on or
after 01-01-2006 and obtained training after his
appointment to service on fixed pay basis but within 05-05-
2009 |date of publication of TSCS (RP) Rules, 2009], and was
brought to regular appointment in service after 05-05-2009.,

- After carcful examination of all aspects in view, the Governor of
Tripura is pleased to clarify that sincc as per Rule-2(d) of the TSCS (RP)

Rules, 2009 fixed pay employecs do not come within the domain of the

Rules ibid, the question of admissibility of training incentive during fixed
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pay period docs not arise. However, the employces under reference shall
be entitled to get training incentive in the form of lump-sum grant w.e.f.
01-01-2009 or from thc date he/ she would be brought to regular

appointment in service, if not got the same as per earlier guidelines.

y order etc,

07101 4
(R. DEBBARMA)

Dy. Secretary to the
Government of Tripura
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To

Secretary In-charge of all Departments/ All Head of Departments
Copy for information to :

1. The Principal Secretary to the Governor of Tripura, Agartala.

The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Tripura, Agartala.

W

PS/PA to all Ministers, Tripura.

SA & Joint Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Tripura.

The Secretary, Tripura Legislative Assembly, Agartala.

The Register, Gauhati High' Court, Agartala Bench, Agartala.
The S(écretary, TPSC, Agartala.

The Accountant General (Audit), Tripura, Agartala.

L R A

The Accountant General (A&E), Tripura, Agartala.
10. The Director, GA (P&S) Department for publication in the next
Tripura Gazette.

11. All Treasury/ Sub-Treasury Officers, Tripura. q
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(R. DEBBARMA)
Dy. Secretary to the

Government of Tripura
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